B8 EFNH ()
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5  (B)CPCD20/25N-RGS (©)CPC20/25N-RG1 (D)CPCD20/25N-RG1
@ cpc202sN-RW8 @ CPC20/25N-RW10  (E)CPCD20/25N-RW9 & CPCD20/25N-RW8
(G)CPC20/25N-RW13  ()CPCD20/25N-RW13 (DCPQ20/25N-RW11 @ CPQ20/25N-RW22

@ CPQD20/25N-RW22  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6

(P)CPCD20/25N-RG6

(S)CPQD20/25N-RW7

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9
@ CPCD20/25N-RW10
(¥)CPQD20/25N-RW11
(T)CPCD20/25N-RW1

(V)CPC20/25N-RW3  (W)CPCD20/25N-RW3 (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 & CPCD20/25N-RG30  (Y)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(1)CPCD20/25N-RW32  (Z)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (#)CPC2025N-RG32  (5)CPCD20/25N-RG32 (@) CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y
= > > i)
s £ 5 yg |BEREREL] ym
s Part No Description Q'ty Resouks or Code No
No. ; Series No ’
' £Y
1 |N120-114002-000 2 70023708
Plug
1 BRE Z's
2 |Q903-Z'/3-GOO U oo 1 11010286
3 |N163-110017-000 | 1 70002528
Plug
%
4 |1B982-77 =8 22 1 20001082
Washer
Er
5 {JB982-77 T 1 20000024
Washer
6 |NIG-110016:000 |k 1 70000020
Plug
7 |ni2o-114000000 [T 1 70023707
Axle
8 |GB7244-87 i 18 20003494
‘Washer
9 |GBS5783-86 R B 2 20000005
Bolt
10 |GB9&2-77 = 16 1 20000205
Washer
11 |N163-110004-000 B’ﬁ%@ﬁ 8 70021914
12 |N120-110001-000 ke 1 70023659

Plate

1-11




L~_~_M~——.L\..‘_’L.-_"______>-_-‘___._* SRR /A0 /74 SRV

B8 IXFIHF(—)
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5
€ CPC20/25N-RW3
@CPC20/25N-RW13

@ CPQD20/25N-RW22  (B)CPC20/25N-

M)CPC20/25N-RW3

(DCPCD20/25N-RW32 (2)CPCD20/25N-

(B)CPCD20/25N-RG5 (OCPC20/25N-RG1 (B)CPCD20/25N-RG1
@ cPC2025N-RW10  (F)CPCD20725NRWO () CPCD20/25N-RW8
(H)CPCD20/25N-RW13 (DCPQ20/25N-RW11 @ CPQ20/25N-RW22
RG6  (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (S)CPQD20/25N-RW7
WCPCD20/25N-RW3  (X)CPCD2025N-RW27 @) CPCD20/25N-

RW33  (49)CPC20/25N-RG32

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9
@ CPCD20/25N-RW10
(DCPQD20/25N-RW11
(D)CPCD20/25N-RW1

RG30 (¥)CPCD20/25N-RW6
(9CPCD20/25N-RG32 () CPQD20/25N-RW26.Y

= R y
75 e SR yg |FEREREY) L
L Part No Description Q’t Remarks or Code No
No. : : y Series No ;
13 |N120-110002-000 | B 3<H#HR 1 70023660
Plate
14 |N163-110003-000 |2 1 70021913
Plate
E>
15 |GB93-87 %M 20 20 20000115
Washer
16 |GB6171-86 ﬁ’? Moo 1 20 20000200
Ze i h 8%
17 |N120-111000-Goo | FEMISIE 1 70023663
Hlzhae :
18 [N120-112000-G0o oea g 1 70023664
19 |GB93-87 R 14 16 20000036
Wsher
20 |GB5786-86 %ﬁ? MI4X1.5X30 16 20003686
21 |N120-110003-000 | M/3hE 2 70023661
Brake drum
22 |HG4-692-67 M SD100X 140X 12 2 11003179
Oil seal
23 |N163-110100-Goo | F17& 7815 4 20000765
Bearing
24 [N120-110005-000 fﬁf 2 70024685

1-12




K8 IEFIH(—)
Fig. 8 Drive axle(l)

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5
€) CPC20/25N-RW8
(G)CPC20/25N-RW13

(V)CPC20/25N-RW3

® CPQ20/25N-RW7

(B)CPCD20/25N-RGS5
€ CPC20/25N-RW10

(©)CPC20/25N-RG1
(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9
(E)CPCD20/25N-RW13  (DCPQ20/25N-RW11
(@ CPQD20/25N-RW22  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6 ~ (P)CPCD20/25N-RG6
(W)CPCD20/25N-RW3
(DCPCD20/25N-RW32  (2)CPCD20/25N-RW33 (#)CPC20/25N-RG32

(X)CPCD20/25N-RW27

(D)CPCD20/25N-RG1
) CPCD20/25N-RW8
@ CPQ20/25N-RW22
(S)CPQD20/25N-RW7
@) CPCD20/25N-RG30  (¥)CPCD20/25N-RW6

(5)CPCD20/25N-RG32 @ CPQD20/25N-RW26-Y

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9
 CPCD20/25N-RW10
(¥)CPQD20/25N-RW11
(T)CPCD20/25N-RW1

Plug

= ’ Na > 1
B 8 ¥ yg |FEIERER)  ggp
He Part No Description @t Remarks or Code No
No. ? P Y Series No ;
25 |N163-110009.000 | PURERE 2 70021919
. Lock nut
ot anicaiti i RE 2 70021920
] Locking shim
]
27 |GB93-87 28 6 4 20000054
‘Washer
28 |GB5783-86 %ﬁ% Mon 4 20000573
29 |HG4-692-67 Wiy PD45X 62X 12 2 11000865
Qil seal
30 |N163-110018:000 | 2 70021927
Gasket
31 |N120-110004-000 | 2 70023662
Half shaft
0 |N163-110019-000 |ERHE 16 70000040
Clamp split-ring
33 |N163-110021-000 %?jf 16 70024492
34 |GB119-86 f)y?nmz ok 4 20003783
35 |1B1000-77 URE MI6X1.5 1 20005154

1-13




B9 IKFF(—)
Fig. 9 Drive axle(I)

(K)CPCD20/25N-RW15A  (D)CPQD20/25N-RW11A OCPQD20/25N-RW22A ()CPCD20/25N-RW9B
@ CPCD20/25N-RW10B  (N)CPQD20/25N-RW11B (@CPQD20/25N-

(XCPCD20/25N-RWSB
RW22B (Q)CPCD20/25N-RW6B (T)CPCD20/25N-RW1B

(3)CPCD20/25N-RW33B
= KL o N 'J
I fe8 £ e e
e Part No Description Q't RSk or Code N
No. . P y Series No © N
'Y
N163-114003-000 | po 2 1 ®OO 70023007
1 5
N150-111002-000 N 9 70022900
Pipe
1 ﬁlsig Zl/ﬂ
2 | Q903-Z'/5-G0o Vented plug 1 11010286
3 | N163-110017-000 | BE 1 70002528
Plug
E>?
4 | IB982-77 RE 22 1 20001082
Washer
Fh Z
5 | IB982-77 20E 20 2 20000024
Washer
6 |N163-110016-000 | FE 2 70000020
Plug
st
g N163-114001-000 | 1 ®O O 70022195
R531-114001-000 | P17t | | WO®O®Q 70034743
Axle © @800
GB93-87 2 12 2 20000001
3 Washer
GB7244-87 2E 12 16 20003494
Washer
12 M12X 45
; GB5783-86 o 2 ®O O 20000021
GB5783-86 SREE M12X 40 2 | ®OD®O© [ 110000
Bolt QlEIe]
poren
10 | N163-114002-000 fpﬁ 1 ®OO 70022196

1-14




B9 s (—)
Fig. 9 Drive axle(l)

(3)CPCD20/25N-RW33B

(R)CPCD20/25N-RW15A  (L)CPQD20/25N-RW1IA @cpQ
@ CPCD20/25N-RW10B  (N)CPQD20/25N-RW11B ®@crQ

D20/25N-RW22A (M)CPCD20/25N-RW9B () CPCD20/25N-RWSB
D20/25N-RW22B (Q)CPCD20/25N-RW6B (0)CPCD20/25N-RW1B

=) Y X ]
s 3 5 g | BEREAEL | g
i Part No Description Q’ty i Code No
No. : Series No ’
11 | N163-110004-000 ﬁfﬁﬁ 8 70021914
ZEHER
. N120-110001-000 | p;-° 1 ®O 0O 70023659
s a U] OO0 | .
R531-110001-000 | pp-c 1 DO ®0) 70034738
A SCHR
2 N120-110002-000 | o~ 1 ®O O 70023660
- R OO
R531-110002-000 | p~- 1 0O ®0) 70034739
HiR
14 | N163-110003-000 1 70021913
Plate
15 | GB93-87 #4820 Washer 20 20000115
16 | GB6171-86 f’j’f i 20 20000200
ez
17 | N120-111000-G00 | [ ceprae 1 70023663
AIzhEE
2 N120-112000-G00 | pioht brake 1 ®O O 70023664
Hihlh 3% MO OO
R531-111000-G00 | poopiprake 1 0@ ®0) 11010583
19 | GB93-87 B 14 16 20000036
Washer
BZF M14X1.5X30
20 | GB5786-86 et 16 ®OO 20003686
21 | N120-110003-000 i 2 ®OO 70023661
Brake drum

1-15




B9 IxEhifF(—)
Fig. 9 Drive axle(I)

(K)CPCD20/25N-RW15A (L)CPQD20/25N-RW11A @)XCPQD20/25N-
@ CPCD20/25N-RW10B  (R)CPQD20/25N-RW11B ®cPQD20/25N-

(3)CPCD20/25N-RW33B

RW22A (M)CPCD20/25N-RW9B (@) CPCD20/25N-RW8B
RW22B (QCPCD20/25N-RW6B (D)CPCD20/25N-RW1B

2 R y
1 5 2 i | FERERED L
Item Part No e Q't Remarks or Code No
No. 3 P y Series No 0 e
22 | HG4-692-67 ﬂﬁ St 11003179
23 | N163-110100-Goo | FiF& 7815 4 20000765
Bearing
B
24 | N120-110005-000 - 2 70024685
25 | N163-110009-000 | PURURE 2 70021919
Lock nut
26 |NI163-110011-000 | HRK 2 70021920
Locking shim
27 | GB93-87 2 6 4 20000054
Washer
28 | GB5783-86 %if M6x12 4 20000573
JHi3f(PD45 X 62X 12)
29 | HG4-692-67 Oil seal 2 ®OO 11000865
30 | N163-110018-000 | K 2 70021927
Gasket
ZE¥4H
31 | N163-110012-000 R 1 ®OO 70021921
32 | N163-110013-000 | -V 1 ®DOO 70021922
Right half shaft ]
P | MOO®EQ
32 | RS61-110003-000 | Pl 2 DO G) | 7035219
EEHE
33 | N163-110019-000 Clamp split-ring 16 70000040
34 | N163-110021-000 ﬁf 16 70024492

1-16




B9 IshHF(—)
Fig. 9 Drive axle(I)

(®)CPCD20/25N-RW15A - (D)CPQD20725
@ CPCD20/25N-RW10B  (R)CPQD20/25

N-RW11A @)CPQD20/25
N-RW11B ®)CPQD20/25N-RW22B @CPCD20/25N

N-RW22A @CPCD20/25N-RW9B () CPCD20/25N-RW8B

-RW6B (0)CPCD20/25N-RW1B

(3)CPCD20/25N-RW33B
5 | ¥ » |J
Fs e &K g | FESEAER | gm
T Part No Description Q’t Remarks or Code No
No. : P Y Series No :
35 | GB119-86 géi;nmzxss 4 20003783
R M14X 1.5 MOOO®Q
GB6171-86 16 20000529
36 | Nut @@ @ @
B2 MOOO®OQ
37 | R531-110003-000 | g 5 | “De00) 70034740




